
TELETYPE 
PRINTING TELEGRAPH SYSTEMS 

PARTS-TABLES 

CTEL�!YPEJ 
C<::>R PORATION 

SUIISIDIARV 0, 

Western Electric Company 
CHIC A G 0, U. 5. A. 

Copyright 1938, 1939 and 1942 by Teletype Corporation. 

BULLETIN No. 1077 

ISSUE 3 

AUGUST, 1942 

l"rinted in U. S. A. 





(B-1077) 

ALPHABETICAL INDEX 

Distributor Mounting Plate • . 

Double Receiving Printer Table (Metal) 

Model 19 Table ( !letal) • 

Motor-Generator Accessories 

Numerical Index 

Perforator-Distributor Table (Metal) 

Perforator Table (Metal) 

Printer Table (Metal). 

Rectifier Accessories 

Reperforator- Distributor Taole ( J,:et al) 

Reperfo rater Table (Lie tal) • . 

Pa2·e 

13 

3,4 

11,12 

g 

14 

7,8 

9,10 

1,2 

e 

5,6 

11 



99906 PilATE 
1248 SCREW FOR 99906 
703�4 WASHER FOR 1248 
99908 LORD MOUNTING 
�0342 SCREW FOR 99908 
2191 LOCK WASHER FOR 80342 
103540 SPAC ER FOR 99908 
2669 LOCK WASHER FOR 
34-4 NUT FOR 99908 
99905 STUD FOR 99908 
84579 WASHER FOR 99905 
2669 LOCK, WASHER FOR 99905 
34-4 NUT FOR 99905 

FOR PARTS UOUNTED 
ON UNDERSIDE OF 
TABLE, SEE PA GE,2 

- 1 -
( B-1077) 

PRINTER TABLE {METAL) 

1863 PAD 
FOR USE ON TABL ES WITHOUT 

LORD MOUNTINGS AND 
PL ATES) 
PAD 

R USE ON TABLES WITH 
08 LORD MOUNTINGS AND 

6 PLATES) 

AUE PLATE 
! BY DESCRIPTION 

SCREW 
NUT 

� 91095 FOOT 



(B) 92343 JACK MOUNTING 
9Hl59 JACK 

(B) 91S62 RECEPTACLE -------� 

101756 GROUND LUGt--
33-2S2 SCREW 
23S2 LOCK rASHER 
34-5S NUT 
762S1 TERMINAL 
95049 SCREW 

(B) 7272S RECEPTACLE-

9466o B/X CONNECTOR 

73098 PLATEl---------------
55309 SORE� 

(A) 125-176 SWITCH BOr· 
S333 SCREW 
2382 LOCK WASHER 
34-5S NUT 

91S61 BUSHING - PORCELAIN� 

(A) 125-176 SWITCH BOy· 
S3:H SCREW 
i�2 LOCK WASHER 
3lj_5g NUT 

fiRING DIAGRAll NO, 2031 

- 2 -
(B-1077) 

7309S PLATE 
55309 SCREW 

� B) 91S60 JACK MOUNTING 
--------�I91S59 JACK 

r 

B) 95003 RECEPTACLE 

PLUG BASE 
3 SCREW 

Nur 

PLATE 
SCREW 

(A) 125-176 SWITCH BOX 
S333 SCREW 
2382 LOCK WASHER 
34-58 NUT 

15005 RESISTO R - 2500 OHM 
2271 SCREW 
5750 WASHER - BAKELITE 
6099 WASHER 
191 LOCK WASHER 

�91S61 BUSHING - PO RCELAIN 

PRINTER TABLE (METAL) 

(A) DOUBLE SWITCH BOX IS MADE BY REMOVING THE SIDES OF TWO 125-176 SWITCH BOXES (3!1 DEEP). 

(B) P!BTS MARKED (B) INCLUDE TWO 1170 MOUNTI�G SCREWS. 



FOR PARTS MOUNTED 
ON UNDERSIDE OF 
TABLE, SEE PAGE 4 

DOUBLE RECEIVING PRINTER TABLE {METAL) 

PLATE 
BY DESCRIPTION 
S CREW 
NUT 

91095 FOOT 

till 
I 

f-'\.>1 
0 

--.1 I 
--.1 � 



S0925 B/X CONNECTO R 

77347 PLATE 
55309 SCREW 

125-176 SWITCH 
S333 SCREW 
23S2 LOCK WASHER 
34-5S NUT 

91S5S 
1179 
7002 
2191 
359S 

( A ) 125-176 SWITCH BOL 
S333 SCREW 
23S2 LOCK W ASHER 

34-5SNUT �� 

7309S PLA TE 
55309 SCREW 

( B ) 91S62 RECEPTACLE�
, 

IIRING DIAGRAM NO. 17SO 

DOUBLE RECEIVING PRINTER TABLE (METAL) 

(A) DOUBLE SWITCH BOX IS MADE BY REMOVING THE SIDES OF TWO 125-176 SWITCH BOXES (Jt• DEEP ) . 

(B) PARTS �lARKE D ( B ) INCLUDE TWO 1170 KOUNTING SCREWS. 

25-211 CABLE CLAMP 

1079 SCREW 
2191 LOCK WASHER 

�345 NUT 

PLATE 
SCREW 

1Sli0 JACK I.!OIDlTIOO 
JACK 

176 SWITCH BOX 
SCREW 
LOCK WASHER 
NUT 

S CON��CTING BLOCK 
SCREW 
WASHER 
LOCK WASHER 

NUT 

BUSHING - PORCELAIN 

91S62 RECEPTACLE 

125-176 SWITCH BOX 

SCREW 
LOCK W ASHER 

NUT 

7272S RECEPTACLE 

tp• 
..... � 
0 

-..I I 
....... 
� 



S4103 MOUNTING PLATE (ASSEM 
FOR COMPONENT PARTS 
SEE PAGE 13 
45969 MOUNTING PLATE SCREW 

92764 MOUNTING PLATE PAD .............. 

92763 MOUNTING FRAME 
7S301 SCREW 
2669 LOCK WASHER 
34-5S NUT 

FOR PARTS MOUNTED 
ON UNDERSIDE OF 
TABLE, S EE PAGE 6 

- 5-
(B-1077) 

REPERFORATOR-DISTRIBUTOR TABLE (METAL} 

45969 SCREW 

STUD 
SLEEVE 
LOCATING CAP 

CJ27SO PAD 

PLATE 
BY DESCRIPTION 
SCREW 

1 NUT 

� 9109.5 FOOT 



( A ) 91862 RECEPTACLE---------. 

92774 PLATE 1-----------. 55309 SCREW 

94660 B/X CONNECTOR------. 

l.03285 FUSETRON ( 6. 25 AMP 
92556 RECEPTACLE 
1284 SCREW 

!4015 CLAMP 
1266 SCREW 
2247 WASHER 
72509 LOCK WAS 
6345 NUT 

91856 SWITCH BOX 
8333 SCREW 
2382 LOCK WASHER 
7002 WASHER 
34-58 NUT 
80925 B/X CONNECT 

( B) 91857 COVER 

(B) 81273 TOGGLE 

125-200 NIPPLE 
94661 CAPPED "TTCIUT>TI>I 

91858 CONNECTING 
1179 SCREW 
700 2 WASHER 
2191 LOCK WASHER 
3598 NUT 

91861 B USHING - PORCELAL� 

( A) 5668 
8333 SCREW 
2382 LOCK WASHER 
34-58 NUT 

125-208 NIPPLE 
94661 CAPPED BUSH 

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 1798 

- 6-
(B-1077) 

,...
---------ro· r347 PLATE 

"""309 SCREW 

72728 RECEPTACLE 

PLATE 
SCREW 

;-------�\B) 91860 JACK MOUNTING 
1859 JAC'l 

.------- ( B) 95003 RECEPTACLE 

5668 �JfiTCH BOX 
SCREW 
LOCK WASHER 
NUT 

BUS�ING � PORCELAIN 

CONNEQTING BLOCK 
SCREW 
WASHER 
LOCK WASHER 
NUT 

. 

NIPPLE 
BUSHING 

REPERFORAT OR DISTRIBUTOR TABLE (META�) 

(A) DOUBLE SWITCH BOX IS MADE BY REMOVING THE SIDES OF TWO 5668 SWITCH BOXES (2�3/4• DEEP ) , 

(B ) PARTS MARKED ( B) INCLUDE TWO 1170 MOUNTING SCRE'IIS. 



- 7 -
(B-1077) 

92772 COPYHOLDER 
6810 MOUNTING SCREW!-------� 
2669 LOCK WASHER 

92769 COVER (ASSEM.) (WITH 
92767 AND 92768 PADS 

1079 COVER MOUNTING SCREW 
72509 LOCK WASHER 
634-5 NUT 

84-103 MOUNTING PLATE (ASSEM.) 
FOR COMPOr;ENT PARTS 
SEE PAGE 13 
4-5969 MOUNTIN� PLATE SCREW 
2o69 LOCK WASHER 
34-58 NUT 

92765 MOUNTING PLATE PAD 

77670 PAD -"---......r 

91095 FOOT 

PERFORATOR-DISTRIBUTOR TABLE (METAL) 

1294- SCREW 
364-o LOCK WASHER 
34-66 NUT 

87936 BRACKET 

LINE GUIDE 

89713 BRACKET (WITH ROD) 

PAD 

663 BUFFER 

PLATE 
BY DESCRIPTION 
SCREW 

1 NUT 

! 

If 



t 
l 

1 

125-208 Nil'PLE 
125-209 NUT 

91856 SWITCH BOX 
8333 SCREW 
2382 �OCK WASHER 
34-58 NUT 
S0925 B/X CONNEC 

(C) 

(C ) 

34015 CABLE C'I,.AIIP 
1266 SCREW 
2247 WASHER 
72509 LOCK WASHER 
6345 NUT 

92774 
55309 

(A) 5668 SWITCH 
8333 SCREW 
2382 LOCK WASHER 
34-58 NUT 

92556 RECEPTACL

Y
_, 

1284 SCREW 
103284 FUSETRON , 

(3.2 AMP 

91861 BUSHING - PORCELAIN 

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 2030 

- 8-
(B-1077) 

PERFORATOR-DISTRIBUTOR TABLE {METAL) 

CHAD BOX 
SCREW 
LOCK WASHER 
NUT 

GROl]ND LUG 
SCREW 
TER!I.INAL 
SCREW 

125-217 RECEPTACLE 

B/X CONNECTOR 

PLUG BASE 
SCREW 
WASHER 
LOCK WASHER 
NUT 

5668 SWITCH BOX 
SCREW 
L OCK WASHER 
NUT 

95178 BRACKET 
55219 SCREW 
122-26 SPACER 
3646 LOCK WASHER 
5599 NUT 
73670 TERMINAL BLOCK 
1169 SCREW 
2191 LOCK WASHER 

PLATE 
SCREW 

( A ) DOUBLE SWITCH BOX IS MADE BY REMOVI!IG THE SIDES OF TWO 5668 SWITCH BOXES (2-3/4" DEEP ) . 

(B) TRIPLE SWITCH BOX IS 1'.ADE BY REMOVING THE SIDES OF THREE 5668 SWIT CH BOXES (2-3/411 DEEP ). 

(0) PARTS MARKED (0) INCLUDE TWO 1170 MOUI<TING SCREYIS. 

92782 MOUNTING 
8539 MOUNTING SCREW 
123-244 WASHER 
2191 LOCK WASHER 
3598 NUT 
92783 RHEOSTAT - 600 OHM 

92781 SET OF MOTOR GENERATOR ACCESSORIES 
(CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING PARTS) 

� 

4 92778 
16 92F9 
16 79 �0 
16 284 
16 2�2 

1 3 24 

9(066 SET OF RECTIFIER ACCESSORIES 
CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING PARTS) 

95067 
86850 
2669 
84579 

BRACKET 
SCREW 
LOCK WASHER 
WASHER 

� 

2 
4 
4 
4 

BRACE 
GENERATOR STOP 
MOUNTING SCREW 
WASHER 
LOCK WASHER 
NUT 

� 

2 
1 
4 
4 
4 
4 



1294 SCREW 
364o LOCK WASHER ! --
34-66 NUT 

92769 COVE? (ASSEK.) (WITH 
92767 AND 9276S PADSJ

L ;;;t 1079 C OVER MOUNTING SCREW ;:;= 
72509 LOCK WASHER 
6345 NUT 

77670 PAD 

FOR PARTS MOUNTED 
ON Ut'DERS IDE OF t-----' 
T ABLE, SEE PAGE 

- 9 -
( B-1077.) 

� 079}6 BRACKET 

�73643 LINE GUIDE 

�9713 B RACKET (WITH ROD) 

BUFFER 

PLATE 

BY DESCRIPTION 
SCREW 
NUT 

PERFORATOR TABLE (.METAY 



� 

I 

101756 GROUND 

33-282 SCREW 

76281 TERMINAL 

95049 SCREW 

77700 CHAD BOX }--___ 
1079 SCREW 

72509 LOCK WASHER 

6Jl+5 NUT 

77347 PLATEL 
55309 SCRE!)I------

80542 
1179 

( A) 72728 RECEPTACLE� 
77347 PLATE � 
55309 SCRE��y � 
5668 SWITCH BOX 

8333 SCREW 
' 

2382 LOCK WASHER 

34-58 NUT 
, 

91861 BUSHING - PORCELAIN� 

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 2051 

- 10 -
( B-1077) 

PERFORATOR TABLE (METAL) 

( A) PARTS MARKED ( A ) INCLUDE TWO 1170 MOUNTING SCREWS. 

5309 SCREW 

�A) 125-217 RECEPTACLE 

03093 PLATE 

---11668 SWITCH BOX . 079 SCREW 

. 

5a�9 �K WASHER 

68 SWITCH BOX 

SCREW 

LOCK WASHER 

NUT 



.S4103 MOUNTING PLATE ( ASSE!.!. 
FOR COMPONENT PARTS 
SEE PAGE 13 
45969 MOUNTING PLATE SCREW 
2669 LOCK WASHlR 
34-5S NUT 

92765 MOUNTING PLATE P 

9503S CARD HOLDER 
(INCLUDES ONE 95039 
CELLULOSE ACETATE STRIP) 
9504o DESIGN AT ION STRIP 
75419 MOUNTING SCREW 
34-66 NUT 

(A) S1273 TOGGLE 
SWITCH S.P. 
(A) 95007 TOGGLE 
SWITCH D.P. 
(NOT 

95009 SWITCH (WITH 
102474 BUTTON 

74900 WASHER 
!S092 SWITCH SHIMS 
95008 CAl.! KEY 
33-193 MOUNTING 
2191 LOCK WASHER 

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 179� 

7S469 BUFFER 
1166 MOUNTING s���• 

(NOT ILLUSTRATED 

94S74 BUFFER 
1207 MOUNTING 

927SO PAD (WITH TWO LOCATING 
98695 PAD (WITH FOUR LOCATING 

9.5128 CASTER 

- 11 -
(B-1077) 

�5042 LATCH 
S0444 MOUNTING SCREW 

B 2191 LOCK WASHER 
7002 WASHER 
S0419 PLATE 

MODEL 19 TABLE (META�-FRONT VIEW 
DOES NOT INCLUDE �ARTS MARKED (B) 

PLATE 
SCREW" FOR 99906 
WASHER FOR 124S 

9990S LORD MOUNTING 
S0342 SCREW FOR 9990S 
2191 LOCK WASHER FOR S0342 
10354o SPACER FOR 9990S 
2669 LOCK WASHER FOR 9990S 
34-4 NUT FOR 9990S 
99905 STUD FOR 9990S 
S45!9 WASHER FOR 99905 
266 LOCK :USHER FOR 9990S 
34- NUT FOR,9990S 
101016 LORD MOUNTING GUARD 
8543 SCREW 
2191 LOCK WASHER 

59S NUT 

95001 PAD (FOR USE ON 
TABLES WITHOUT 99908 
LORD MOUNTING AND 
99906 PLATES) 
99964 PAD (FOR USE 'ON 
TABLE S WIT H  9990S 
LORD MOUNTING AND 
99906 PLATES) 

PLATE 
BY DESCRIPTION 
SCREW 

1 NUT 

CHAD BOX 
MOUNTING SCREW 
LOCK WASHER 
NUT 

ILLUSTRATED) 

COVER MOUNTING 

925�1 STUD 
92552 SLEEVE 

- -===== j 92553 LOCATING CAP 
Ill 6S10 MOUNTING SCREW 

REPERFORATOR TABLE (METAL) 
INCLUDES PARTS MARKED l'B) 
SHOWN ON MODEL 19 TABLE 

2669 LOCK !�"ASHER 
344 32 WASHER 

AL!E PLATE 
BY DESCRIPTION) 

SCREW 
NUT 

(A) PARtS MARKED (A) INCLUDE TWO 1170 MOUNTING SCREWS. 



- 12 -
(B-1077) 

(A) 91860 JACK MOUNTING 
91859 JACK (INCLUDES ONE 
55264 MOUNTING SCREW) 
95005 RESISTOR (2500 OHM)f----------, 
92271 MOUNTING SCREW 
75750 WASHER (BAKELITE) 
76099 WASHER 
2191 LOCK WASHER 

(A) 91860 JACK MOUNTING 
91859 JACK (INCLUDES n� 

55264 MOUNTING SCREW) 

50542 POLARIZED PLUG 
95004 ADAPTER BRACKET 
1179 PLUG MOUNTING SCREW 
1165 BRACKET MOUNTING SO 
34432 WASHER 

(A) 125-217 RECEPTAC 

(A) 95002 FUSE RECEPTACL 
103284 FUSETRON (3.2 AMP 

(A) 91862 POLARIZED 
RECEPTACLE - FOUR W 

(A) 95003 POLARIZED 
RECEPTACLE - THREE 

l0a9 SCREW 
21 1 LOCK WASHER I - / 

63 5 NUT 

LIST OF PARTS NOT ILLUSTRATED 

1 COVER PLATE 
MOUNTING SCREW 
WASHER 

TERMINAL BLOCK 
ES TWELVE 1028 
& TWELVE 3650 

r------jWASHERS) 
95006 MOUNTING BRACKET 
1169 MOUNT WG SCREW 

191 LOCK WASHER 

5006 MOUNTING BRACKET 
169 MOUNTING SCREW 
191 LOOK WASHER 

95065 STRAP PUNCHING 

TERMINAL SCREW 
74 WASHER 

TERMINAL BLOCK 
MOUNTING SCREW 
LOCK WASHER 

SCREW 

(A) 91860 JACK MOUNTING 
"------J91859 J"ACK (INCLUDES ONE 

55254 MOUNTING SCREW) 

POLARIZED 
- THREE WIRE 

94734 B/X CONNECTOR 
94735 B/X CONNECTOR 
123-244 RECEPTACLE SPACER 

103622 NAME PLATE (TEST) 
10)623 NAME PLATE (LINE) 
87636 NAME PLATE SCREW 
34-11 NAME PLATE NUT 

MODEL 19 TABLE {METAL) -REAR VIEW 

(A) PARTS MARKED (A) INCLUDE TWO 1170 MOUNTING SCRE;¥S. 



71�7� C198lE CL/1/I?P -------------, 

�ZI.S5 .SCROY--- -------�� 

/179..5 SCREW t 
.!J�4· .:I?CK I'Yt95AIER ---------, 
.5.599 NVT 

77127 Rt9/L.- /.EFT"--------� 

/QS.!J .SCREW I �i< 
3•4" LtlCK Wt9SAIER � 

77tl.S/ 8Rt9CKET ll+q 

77.597 A?I7VNTIIVG PLI9TE----------------��---

8 

. - 13-
(�1077) 

77�25 $./P a:K-IVEC?;tW q� 
�--------�(WI"TN �Z4 4U.JN/Iolq -84KE/.IT4) 

11793 SC#EI'Y 
___.------�3t.4t. LI7CK WASHER 

5599 NIIT 

l---------77tJt.t. RI91L- RI6AIT 

� H I 77()3/ 8.(>11CKET 

'------+-tf-- 7J!ZS �VNTIK6 .ST.('IP(t95SE.M.) 

8 

l . . J 
,--------------44tJ55 COIVNECTIQ/V � -) 

VPPER 
r------�725178 .SCREW 

���"' ��--�---------------� 

77123 CI71VNECTIO/Y SPRIIY6-VPP&R� : m ' ! i 77/b� CONNECTI17N SI'RINS-�OWER I I I Ill 
7.S99 ST/FFENER---------..1 

tl/.P .STYLE 
(PWA'r.5 NOT IJESIGNIITFO .5t9ME 
11:11/Y Nti'Y STYlE IISS£/1?8/. Y) 

l7t.4"S 8V.SKIN6 

7JSI1 CIJKTRCT SCREW PLRTE 

/N.!JVI.t9TIJR 

-84tl67 TE-t'-+1/NRL. 

81774 S�REW 
J�5Q Wt9SAIE.(' 

MtJVIVTIIVG STRIP 

'-------------840.5� STIFFENER 

�---------------84(7.54 aNNECT/tlN SPR/..W 
NEW STYLE 

Lt?WER 

84/0J ,fftJUAITING PLATe {!15SEM.) -------------l 



33-4 
33-193 
33-282 
34-4 
34-11 

34-24 
34-58 

34-66 
122-26 
123-244 
125-176 
125-208 
125-209 
125-211 
125-217 
1028 
1079 

1093 
1165 
1166 
1169 
1170 

1179 
1207 

1248 
1266 
1284 
1294 
2191 

2247 
2322 
2)82 
2663 
2669 
2846 
3598 
3628 
3640 
3646 
3650 
4293 
5599 
5668 

6345 

6810 

6811 
7002 
7096 
7398 
7399 
8333 

8539 
8543 
34432 
45969 

55219 
55264 
55309 

Screw � 6-32 x 1/4), 11 
Screw 6-32 x 1), 11 
Screw 10-32 x 1/2}, 2,8,10 
Nut (10-)2 Hex.), 1,11 
Nut (2-56 Hex.), 1,3,5,7, 

9, 11,12 
Nut (1/4-32 Hex.), 8 
Nut (10-32 Hex.), 2,4,5,6,7, 

8,10 11 
Nut (4-36 Hex.), 7,9,11 
Spacer, 8 
Receptacle Spacer, 8 12 
Switch Box (3t" Deepl,2,4,6 
Nipple, 2,6,8 
Nut, 2,8 
Cable Clamp, 4 
Receptacle, 8,10

4
12 

Screw (4-40 x 1/ ) 12 
Screw (6-32 x 5/161, 4,6, 

7,8,9 , 10,12 
Screw \10-32 x 7/8), 13 
Screw 16-32 x 1/4), 10,12 
Screw 4-36 x 1/4) 11 
Screw 6-40 x 7/16\, 8,12 
Screw 6-32 x 5/16), 2,4, 

6,8 
Screw (6-40 x 5/8}, 12 
Screw (4-36 x 5/16 Flat 

Head) 11 
Screw �6-4o x 1/2!, 1,11 
Screw 4-32 x 1/4 , 6,8 
Screw 8-32 x 1/2 , 6,8 
Screw 4-32 x 1/2 , 7,9 
Lock Washer, 1,2, ,6,8, 

11,12 
Washer, 6,8 
Lock Washer, 8 
Lock \Vasher, 2,4,6,8,10 
Buffer, 7,9 
Lock Washer, 1,5,7,8,9,11 
Washer, 8 
Nut (0.:.4o Hex.), -4,6,8,11 
Bushing (Bakelite), 13 
Lock ·,vasher, 7, 9 
Lock Washer, 8,13 
Washer, 12,13 
Insulator, 13 
Nut (8-32 Hex.), 8;13 
Switch Box (2-3/4" Deep), 

6,8 10 
Nut (6-32 Hex.), 2,4,6, 

7,8,9 , 10,11,12 
Screw \10-32 x 3/8), 5,7, 

9,11 
Screw ( 6-40 x 5/8), 13 
Washer, 4,6,8,11 
Bushing, 13 
Contact Screw Plate, 13 
Stiffener, 13 
Screw (10-32 x 3/8}, 2,4, 

6,8,10 
Screw (6-40 x 1/2), 8 
Screw ( 6-4o x 1/4) , 11 
Washer1 5,10,11,12 
Screw \10-32 x 3/4), 

5,7,11 
Screw �8-32 x 3/8 l, 8 
Screw 6-32 x 3/8 , 12 
Screw ·6-32 x 1/2 , 2,4, 

6,8, 10 

62135 
70314 
70S23 
71672 
72508 
72509 
72728 

73098 
73643 
73670 
74900 
75750 
76099 
76281 
76465 
77031 
77046 
77066 
7]123 
77124 
77125 
77127 
77347 
775

6
97 

77 25 
77670 
77700 
78245 
78301 
78419 
78469 
79670 
80342 
80419 
so444 
80542 
80925 
80935 
81778 
51273 
81774 
84015 
84054 
84o55 
84056 
S4o57 
84103 

84579 
86850 
57636 

87956 
88092 
59713 
91095 
91744 
91746 
91856 
91857 
91858 
91859 

91860 
91861 

91862 

- 14 -
( B-1077} 

NUIAERICAL INDEX 

Screw (6-32 x 5/16), 13 
Washer, 1,11 
Screw (6-32 x 1), 2,8 
Cable Clamp, 13 
Screw (6-40 x 3/4), 13 
Lock Washer, 6,7,8,9,10,11 
Polarized Receptacle - Two 

Wire, 2,4,6,8,10,12 
Plate, 2,4 
Line Guide, 7,9 
Terminal Block, 8,12 
Washer, 11 
Washer - Bakelite, 2,12 
Washer, 2,12 
Terminal, 2,8,10 
Bushing, 13 
Bracket, 13 
Mounting Strip, 13 
Rail - Right, 13 
Connection Spring - Upper,13 
Connection Spring - Lower,13 
Mounting Strip (Assem.), 13 
Rail - Left, 13 
Plate, 4,6,10 
Mounting Plate, 13 
Slip Connection Guard, 13 
Pad, 7,9 
Chad Box, 8,10,11 
Screw � 6-32 x 7/8} 6 
Screw 10-32 x 5/8 , 5 
Screw 4-32 x 3/16 l, 11 
Buffer 11 
Screw 11/4-32 x 1-1?/16), 8 
Screw (6-4o x 23/64), 1,11 
Plate, 11 
Screw (6-4o x 1/4), 11 
Polarized Plug, 2,6,8,10,12 
B/X Connector, 4,6,8,10 
B/X Connector, 8,10 
Screw (4-40 x 3/16), 13 
Toggle Switch, 6,8,11 
Washer, 12 
Clamp, 6,8 
Connection Spring - Lower,l3 
Connection Spring- Upper,l3 
Stiffener, 13 
Terminal, 13 
Mounting Plate (Assem.), 

5.7,11,13 • 

Washer 1, 8,11 
Screw l10-32 x 1-1/4), S 
Screw (3-48 x 5/16), 1,3, 

5.7.9,11,12 
Bracket, 7, 9 
Switch Shims, 11 
Bracket (with Rod}, 7,9 
Foot, 1,3�5,7,9,11 
Terminal Screw, 12 
Terminal Block, 12 
Switch Box, 6,8 
Cover, 6,8 
Connecting Block, 4,6 
Jack (Includes one 55264 

Mounting Screw}, 2,3,6,12 
Jack Mounting, 2,4,6,12 
Bushing - Porcelain, 

2,4,6,8,10 
Polarized Receptacle -

Four Wire, 2,4,6,12 

91863 
92271 
92343 
92551 
92552 
92553 
92556 
92763 
92764 
92765 
92767 
92768 
92769 
92772 
92774 
92775 
92778 
92779 
92780 
92781 

92782 
92783 
94659 
94660 
94661 
94734 
94735 
94874 
95001 
95002 
95003 

95004 
95005 
95006 
95007 
95008 
95009 
95038 
95039 
9504o 
95041 
95042 
95049 

95065 
95066 

95067 
95073 
95128 
95178 
98695 
99904 
99905 
99906 
99908 
99964 
101016 
101756 
101856 
102474 
103093 
103284 
103285 
103540 
103622 
103623 

Pad, 1 ) 
Screw (0-32 x 2-3/4), 2,12 
Jack Mounting, 2 
Stud, 5,11 
Sleeve, 5,11 
Locating Cap, 5,11 
Receptacle, 6, 8 
Mountine; Frame, 5 
Mounting Plate Pad, 5 
Mounting Plate Pad, 7,11 
Pad, 7,9 
Pad, 7 9 
Cover (Assem.), 7,9 
Copyholder, 7,9 · 

Plate, 6,8 
Plate, 8 
Brace, 8 
Generator Stop, 8 
Pad, 5,11 
Set of Motor Generator 

Accessories, 8 
Mounting, 8 
Rheostat - 600 Ohm, 8 
Bushing, 6 
B/X Connector, 2,6,8 
Capped Bushing, 6 
B/X Connector, 12 
B/X Connector, 12 
Buffer, 11 
Pad, 11 
Fuse Receptacle, 12 
Polarized Receptacle -

Three Wire, 2,6,12 
Adapter Bracket, 12 
Resistor - 2500 Ohm, 2,12 
Mounting Bracket, 12 
Toggle Switch, 11 
Cam Key, 11 
Switch, 11 
Card Holder, 11 
Cellulose Acetate Strip, 11 
Designation Strip, 11 
Cover Plate, 12 
Latch, 11 
Screw (10-32 x 1/2), 2,8, 

10,12 
Strap Punching, 12 
Set of Rectifier 

Accessories, S 
Bracket.�. S 
Plate, c:,6 
Caster, 11 
Bracket, S 
Pad, 11 
Pad, 1 
Stud, 1,11 
Plate, 1,11 
Lord Mounting, 1,11 
Pad, 11 
Lord Mounting Guard, 11 
Ground Lug, 2,8,10 
Adapter, 10 
Button, 11 
Plate, 10 
Fueetron ().2 Amp) 1 8�12 
Fueetron (6.25 AmpJ, b 
Spacer, 1,11 
Name Plate (Teet), 12 
Name Plate (Line), 12 





Teletype Corporation 
Chicago, Illinois, U.S.A. , 

CHANGES AND ADDITIONS 
BULLE Til� NO. 1077 {ISSUE 3) 

PA.B.TS - TABLE 

EE-477 
Issue 1, Page 1 

June, 1944 

This correction sheet covers parts ordering information for the 
Model 15 or 26 send-receiving printer metal table (XRT-115) having all the 
electrical service parts housed in a metal container on the underside of the 
table. 

Also �overed herein is parts ordering information for the 19 type 
set metal table (XRT-116) designed for use with multi-voltage, multi-frequency 
rectifiers. 

Pages 1 and 2 

XRT-115 is a metal table (black wrinkle), without the '�ord 
Mountingtt features, designed to mount either a Model 15 or 26 send-receiving 
pr inter. This table is similar to the one illustrated on pages 1 and 2, but 
differs in that all the electrical service parts shown on the underside of 
the table are mounted in a metal container. This container, and all the parts 
mounted therein, are shown in the 105014 electrical service (Assem. ) sho-.n on 
page 3 of this correction sheet. 

The XRT-115 table consists of one table, one 105014 electrical 
service (Assem.), one 91863 pad and four 91095 feet. For wiring data, see 
wiring diagram W .D.-2146. 

Pages 11 and 12 

XRT-116 is a rnetal table (black wrinkle) without the "Lord Mounting" 
features, designed to mount a 19 type set. This table is similar to the one 
illustrated on pages 11 and 12, plus the additional parts listed below: 

( 
( 

A( 
( 
( 

95005 
92271 
76099 
75750 

2191 

( 105855 
B (200-148 

( 73235 

( 
( 
( 

105205 
33-4 
7002 

( 2191 
C( 105206 

( 1176 
( 2191 
( 105391 

Resistor (2500 ohms) 
Screw ) 
Washer (Steel) ) 
Yiasher (Bakelite) ) 
Lock Washer ) 

For 95005 

Terminal Strip 
Spacer 
Screw � For 105855 

Plug Mounting Bracket 
Screw ) 
Washer ) For 105205 
Lock Washer ) 
Plug - 4 Prong 
Screw ) For 105 206 
Lock Washer ) 
Knife Switch - 4 P.D.T. 

Copyrie;ht 1944 by Teletype Corporation 

2 
2 
2 

10 
2 

2 

4 
4 

1 
4 
4 
4 
1 
2 
2 
1 

Printed in U.S.A. 



( 8CJ757 Screw 
C( 2669 Loc k flasher 

( 34-58 Nut 

- 2 -
(EE-477) 

) 
) For 105391 
) 

(106067 Connector (with terminals ) 
(103287 Fusetron (1.25 amp.) 

0(103288 Fusetron (1.40 amp.) 
(105387 Cable 
(105392 Cable 
(105393 Cable 

2 
2 
2 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(A) Parts in Group A are mounted behind the "line jack" mounting panel. 

(B) Parts in Group B are mounted on to p of the three short terminal bl ocks. 

(C) Parts in Group C are mounted between the two long terminal blocks and 
the three lower receptacles. 

(D) For location of parts in Group D refer to wiring diagrams W.D.-2161 and 
'll .D.-2162. 

Page 13 

Two guards have been added under the 77625 slip connection guard of 
the 84103 mounting plate (Assem. ) . These two guards m� be ordered as 105187 
Guard - left and 105188 guard - right . 



; 

IZ�-z� NIPPLE---------------------------, 107MZ SCI2£w 
r--------�3438 WA��Il IZ�-�, NVT--------------------------, 

�7$� SCR�W ' 
9744$ SMCER 

7S7SO WASHEil-IJIIk'EL17E 

.-�!1 LOCk' WASHER 
�74!1'Z NVT r--------;9SOOS RESIS'fl)ll-ZSOO ()HMS 

(AO./V.STA/JI.�) 
IOS(JS7 �RMINAI. lJI.OCk'f'SS£M:)l 5L &if< R � )""', � 7( (wiTH I0/63.1 XllEW.S} I I I I=-\ I \�. ,.-.,I � IF � 7 IF l 

"!'\-: �. I .:JUf- ,I 974!1Z NVT 
tos8s6 rFRMtNAI. tJLocrtfSSEM.II WII v= 1 , 1 �I 1 1 IR Ill - "' 

(wtTH .S8ZZI XllEWS) ' 1 

/0�1 :JellEW 
�· I %4�!1 l.ocK WASHE/l 

8.1845 A/(/7 
!JZU'iO L O�It" WA.SHEil 

NJS5'67 SC'IlEW 
tfflz Z�E"'JI-------�"\t<:-"----\\9�1--'; ,YJI \)L s1 

9t8S!I .JACK (Wir# .SS2�� .SCilEitl) -------------' 
REAR VIEW 
(INVERTED) 

2646 WASHE/l 

Nvr 
LOC'K WASH£12 

/Ot'J4S llESISroR-ZOOO CWMS 
7�7 SCilEW 

-'438 WASHER 
7S750 WASH�Il-8Ait"EL17� 

91�0 �Ack'�UNnNr,�----------------------------------, 107.JGS St:llEW r------------------li0S8SZ NA ME PLAT£ 
107360 R I VET ' 

916�% �CEPTAt:t.E 91860 ./AC.It" MOVNnAIG 
IOJ.M;$ XllEW /073�5 $€/lEW 

7Z'n8 RECEPrACL£ I , CD 10736$ SC/2£W 7 ' • 

/OS'ZOto PLt/G 
/07 �6J .scREW 

IOS8SI CA(JIA/ET --------� 

1---�· �· I i i i ------···;;.:u ·-----� 1 • . � ' : . I · • 

1(./ �----,J 
107364 .scRew L------�w:&:s·-- .Jt:.;'-- - ----- -'wL o:::::::::z:::: - \.w�----.. --- -- --- ------------- ·· ·-

w.p.. z149 

FRONT VIEW 

105014 ELECTRICAL SERVICE (ASSEM.) -BLACK WRINKLE 
(PART OF XRTII5 TABLE} 

""' 
, 
I I 

�"' ....,I 
....., 





I 

TELETYPE CORPORATION 

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS, U.S.A. 

CHANGES AND ADDITION S 
TO BULLETIN NO. 1077 (ISSUE 3) 

PARTS- TABLES 

PARTS ORDERING INFORMATION 

E E-655 
ISSUE I 

NOVEMBER, 1948 

FOR THE 117852 ELECTRICAL SERVICE UNIT 

118928 COVER--------, 

00 
118896 COVER-----+------1 

2658 NUT 
33-53 SCREW

J 

I /0 

118906 CLIP-------t--< 

0 

0 
0 

33-194 SCREW (12)---------------_/ 

117776 CABLE 

96106 BK GROUND WIRE 

0 

�-------4�:�:1
Lg�E=ASHER 

101722 NUT- CAP 
����---------12449 LOCK WASHER 

2846 WASHER 

�---------1�����X
��CE:��LE -

0 
0 

103092 CONNECTOR� 
INCLUDES 91742 NUT 
AND 33-336 SCREW 

1 .. 1 1 1 1 95oo2 FusE BLocK 

0 
_.----+----if-'91862 RECEPTACLE- 4 WIRE 0 

1-�--f-----f-91861 BUSHING 

81843 SCREW 
- I 1108103 WASHER 

107398 TERMINAL 

---------1--81843 SCREW 

--.._ I I I II II I I 72728 RECEPTACLE- 2 WIRE 

I 0 I I! " " ! I 118927 BARRIER I I R R I 
� I , 1 � .. 11 11 11 rl 55318 SCREW 

� 

� 

� f- II II II I I 95041 PLATE I� v v I I / 117303 COVER PLATE 

���6-1�i;E�CK WASHER 
3354 NUT 

91858 CONNECTING BLOCKY INCLUDES 94656 SCREW, 
94657 WASHER, AND 
94658 COVER 

�---------33-49 SCREW 

'----------118926 CONTAINER 

'----------117302 JACK MOUNTING 

'-----------�:��: ;t��w 

PRINTE 0 IN U. S. A. 





) 

TEIETYPE CCRP<RA TION 
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS, U.S.A. 

CHANGES AND ADDITIONS 
TO BULlETIN NO. 1071 (ISSUE 3) 

EE-688 
ISSUE 1, PAGE 1 

JANUARY, 1950 

PARTS CRDERING INFOru!ATIOO h.n 
IIODEL 19 TABLES XRT205** AND XRT206** 

ll5932** DIST. llOUNTING 
PLATE (ASSEll.) 

llOUNTING PARTS 
45969 SCREW 
2669 WASHER, LOCK 
34-58 NUT 
92765 PAD, FELT 

ll9751** PLATE, 
1079 SCREW 
2191 WASHER, 
6345 NUT 

91860 JACK IIOUNTING 
(INCLUDES ll70 (2) S::REIIS) t-------, 

91859 JACK (INCLUDES 
634 7 I.!TG. SCREIIS } 

95002 RECEPTACLE, FUSE ------:::---�. 

ll70 SC!lli� • _ 

95C¥.1 PIA T£, 

NOJ'E: nl£ DOUBLE ASTERISK (**) DESIGNATES 
A 1WD-LETTER SUFFIX WHICH INDICATES 
THE TEXTURE AND COWR OF THE PAINT FINISH. 
THE FOILO:VING FOUR STANDARD VIRINKLE 
FINISHES ARE NCNI AVAILABLE: 
AA - BlACK AC - UGHT ffiCNIN 
AB - GRAY GREEN AD - DARK mom 

COPYRIGHT 1950 BY TELETYPE CillPCftATI;)li 

PARTIAL FRONT VIEW 

LOCK 

ll9637** BUTTOO, Ptm 

ll7919** covm. SWI� 
BOX 

1079 SCRE'If 
SWITCH , TCGGIE 

80542 COONECTCR, PLOO 

r-
--------------------�� r5� ffiACKET 

_) . �.f ?· "" 

LOCK 

BLOCK 

TERIIINAL 

ll7926** PlATE, COVER 

REAR VIEW 
(WITH COVER PLATES REIIOVED) 

PRINTED IN U.S.A. 



-2-
( EE-688) 

CUSHIO N MOUN T I NG PARTS FOR MODEL 19 TABLE 

99 90 6 PL ATE-----"' 

80342 SCREW 
2191 WASHER, LO 

99964 PAD, FELT 

8543 SCREW 
2191 WASHER, L OCK 
3598 NUT 

103540 STUD-------" 

*102508 (20LBSl! 
102509 (35 LBS) ) VIBRATION 

8457 9 WASHER,FLA 
2669 WASHER, LOCK �--------' 
34-4 NUT 

VIBRATION MOUNT AS VIEWED 
FROM RIGHT SIDE OF TABLE 

r-------- 1248 SCREW 

r------------70314 WASHER,FLAT 

�---- 99905 STUD 

"---TABLE TOP 

669 WASHER, LOCK 
-4 NUT 

01016 GUARD 
(USED UNDER THE 

TWO FRONT VIB­
RATION MOUNTS) 

THE XRT205 METAL TABLE WHEN EQUIPPED WITH THE 117082 
SET OF PARTS (SHOWN ABOVE ) CONVERTS IT TO AN XRTtOI. 

* THE 102508 (20 LBS.) VIBRATION MOUNT IS TO IE 
PLACED AT T HE LEFT REAR SIDE AS VIEWED 
FROM FRONT OF TABLE. 



TElETYPE CCRPCRATictl 
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS, U.S.A. 

120962** COVER (C<liP.) 
82440 S::REW 

125015 VIASHER 
2191 WASHER, LOCK 
36o6 NUT, HEX. 

120992 PAD, FELT - REAR 
120993 PAD, FELT - TJP INNER 
120994 PAD, FELT - RIGHT 

115932** DISTRIBUTeR IIOUNTING PLATE-------,. 
(SEE 704EE) 

92765 PAD, FELT �- -� 

CHANGES AND ADDITIONS 
TO PARTS B ULLETIN B-1077, ISSUE 3 

TO PROVIDE PARTS CRDERING INFCIUUTictl 
FCR XT202** TABU: 

698EE 
ISSUE 1, PAGE l 

OCTOBER, 1950 

�------- 120963 PAD, FELT 
TCP 

,--------- 120992 PAD, FELT 
REAR 

120994 PAD, FELT 
RIGHT 

�---- 120964 PAD, FELT 
BOTTCV 

""�� 120993 PAD, FELT 

45969 SCREW 
2669 WASHER, LOCK L--------.J 
125231 NUT - HEX .  

120991** STRIP 
8333 SCREW 
2669 WASHER, LCCK 
112626 NUT - HEX. 

ll0757 FOOT, RUBBER .,� 

XT202** TABU: 

NOIE: THE DOUBlE AS'IERISK (**) DESIGNATES A T,VO-IETTER 
SUFFIX WHICH DENOTES THE PAINT FINISH. 'lllE 

FOLLCHIING FINISHES ARE NOV AVAILABU: CN THE FINISHED 
PARTS LISTED ABOVE: 

AA - BLACK WRINKlE AC - LIGHT BRO.VN WRINKU: 
AB - GRAY GREEN WRINKlE AD - DARK BRCPIN m!INKIE 

COPYTIIGHT 1950 BY TELETYPE CORPOR�TION 

TOP - IN� 

77699 BOX, CHAD 
1079 SCRE\'1 

72509 WASHER, LOCK 

6345 NUT, HEX. 

'------------1 120981** EIECTR !CAL 
SERVICE (AS SEll. ) 

(SEE PAGE 2) 

PRINTED IN U.S .A. 



91860 JACK MOUNTING 

!WITH SCREWSJ 

91859 JACK 

6347 SCREW 

55318 SCREW 

120983 BARRIER 

125165 SCREW �(lirtll 'f 
94660 CONNECTOR 

95002 RECEPTACLE ! c II,} IWI TH SCREWS I 
' 

97840 RECEPTACLE -

- 2 -

I 698EE I 

77348 RECEPTACLE 

80542 PLUG BASE r-------4 1 01856 ADAPTER BRACKET 

120982 CONTAINER 

103081 SCREW b 
2846 WASHER 

2449 LOCK WASHER 

101722 NUT 

FOR SECURING CONTAINER 

TO TABLE 

5547 RECEPTACLE 

!WITH SCREWS) 

� � ( r r �" I � r= \ ���"I� � I )I) �K i I 1�:�� �g��W

WASHER 

'"'" "'""'" I" I I I J 102541 RECEPTACLE ' 

125 165 SCREW I 
'V 

J I -12516'5 SCREW ( 14 1 

91858 CONNECTING BLOCK 

1007 SCREW � 
81843 SCREW 

91861 BUSHING 131 

118906 CLIP---------... 

1171 SCREW 1-------t-..r 
2658 NUT 

TOP VIEW COVER REMOVED 

3646 LOCK WASHER 

3354 NUT 

FOR SECURING BLOCK TO CONTAINER 

L-----------�81843 SCREW 

108103 WASHER - BRASS 

120985 CABLE I ASS EM. I 

120986 CABLE IASSEM. I 

I SEE 2613WD. I 

�120984 COVER 

,,,,, '''''" - ''"''' \ 

� 
''''' ''''' 

� b r"'"'""" 
CONNECTOR "'% 8333 SCREW b 

@ � S 2382 LOCK WASHER 

aD 84579 WASHER 

125231 NUT 

103092 

FOR MOUNTING SWITCH BOX TO TABLE 

120981 ELECTRICAL SERVICE ASSEMBLY 



t 

l 

Teletype Corporation 
Chicago, Illinois, U.S.A. 

CHANGES IN TELETYPE 

PART AND ASSEMBLY NUMEERS 

Correction Sheet 7 00EE 
Issue 2, Page 1 

March, 1951 

In order to facilitate the use of automatic business machines in the 
conduct of its business, Teletype Corporation finds it necessary to eliminate 
all of its present part and assembly numbers containing dashes and/or letter 
prefixes. Such numbers have been replaced by others having 3 to 6 digits which 
may have a one-letter or a two-letter suffix. 

The prefixes used with magnet, packing material, raw material such as 
wire in bulk, Teletype literature and wiring diagram numbers have been changed 
to suffixes, and in the case of bullet ins and instruction manuals a suffix has 
been added to identify the items without reference to descriptions as shown in 
the following illustrations: 

Old Designation 

Ml21 
PK10718 
P..1(31571 

121 
EE121 

121 
WD2186 

S5037 
S5333A 
S5333B 

New .Designation 

121M 

10'718PK 
3157l.lUi 

121B 
121EE 
121MA 

2186WD 
5037S 
5333SA 
5333SB 

Description 

Magnet 
Carton 
V/ire 
Bulletin 
Correction Sheet 
Instruction Manual 
Wiring Diagram 
Specification 
Specification 
Specification 

All Teletype parts bulletins and price lists will eventually be 

changed to show the new as well as the old numbers for the convenience of 
Teletype Corporation customers. 

*When an item is ordered under an old number, the new number will be 
substituted for the old one and the old number will be shown immediately after 
the description of the items on all shipping papers and invoices. 

Attached are two conversion lists of the active numbers involved; 
one with the old numbers and descriptions arranged numberically and the other 
with the new numbers arranged numerically. It is to be noted that some of the 
new numbers have already been used in Teletype parts catalogs. 

**Many numbers containing dashes cover parts considered obsolete and 
are not included in the attached lists. Occasionally one of these parts is 
reinstated,in which case the part will be shipped under the new number wi th 
the dash number shown immediately after the description. It is not intended 
to add such numbers to the correction sheet lists unless the part is to be 
commonly used. 

*Indicates change 
**Indicates addition Printed in U.S.A. 



- 2 -
(700EE) 

OlD TO N EW NUMBER CONVERSION LIST 

Old New Old New Old New 

li2..t... � DeacriEtion � � DeiiC[iEtion li2..t... � DescriPtion 

4-8 74879 Stud 33-224 125178 Screw 35-33 U2632 Spring 
23-8 125105 Terminal 33-225 125179 Screw 35-34 125243 Spring 
33-l ll57 Screw 33-227 125180 Screw 35-40 125244 Spring 
33-2 125108 Screw 33-234 ll77 Screw 35-42 ll043� Spring 
33-3 ll58 Screw 33-238 1179 Screw 35-47 125246 Spring 

33-4 1263 Screw 33-240 86850 Screw 35-52 4702 Spring 
33-5 1159 Screw 33-252 125189 Screw 35-53 125248 Spring 
33-6 1160 Screw 33-253 125190 Screw 35-54 U2633 Spring 
33-7 1161 Screw 33-254 125191 Screw 35-58 3608 Spring 
33-8 125109 Screw 33-255 125192 Screw 35-68 125250 Spring 

33-9 l25ll0 Screw 33-257 125193 Screw 35-69 125251 Spring 
33-10 1162 Screw 33-270 87636 Screw 35-70 ll0437 Spring 
33-11 1163 Screw 33-271 125195 Screw 35-71 125252 Spring 
33-12 125111 Screw 33-276 125197 Screw 35-72 125253 Spring 
33-13 5740 Screw 33-278 125199 Screw 35-78 125254 Spring 

33-14 1164 Screw 33-280 125005 Screw 35-80 125255 Spring 
33-15 125112 Screw 33-282 125200 Screw 35-85 125257 Spring 
33-16 1165 Screw 33-283 125201 Screw 35-86 4703 Spring 
33-17 1166 Screw 33-296 125205 Screw 35-87 4708 Spring 
33-18 125113 Screw 33-333 125006 Screw 35-88 ll0438 Spring 

33-21 112620 Screw 33.-334 112622 Screw 35-89 U2634 Spring 
33-22 125114 Screw 33-335 112623 Screw 35-99 125258 Spring 
33-29 125116 Screw 33-336 125206 Screw 35-ll6 125262 Spring 
33-32 l25ll7 Screw 33-337 U2624 Screw 35-126 3610 Spring 
33-35 1168 Screw 33-341 125209 Screw 35-132 125267 Spring 

33-37 1169 Screw 33-344 125211 Screw 35-133 125268 Spring 

33-38 l25ll9 Screw 33-346 125212 Screw 35-134 4705 Spring 
35-137 112635 Spring 

33-39 1222 Screw 33-348 125213 Screw 
*35-140 112636 Spring 

33-41 125120 Screw 33-350 125215 Screw 
36-24 125272 Pin 

33-43 125122 Screw 33-360 1181 Screw 
36-28 125273 Pin 

33-49 1170 Screw 33-362 125217 Screw 36-39 125276 Pin 
33-50 "125124 Screw 34-l 125218 Nut 36-45 125277 Pin 
33-53 1171 Screw 34-2 3595 Nut 36-51 125278 Pin 
33-54 1172 Screw 34-4 112626 Nut 36-56 3614 Pin 
33-57 125126 Screw 34-5 5475 Nut 36-73 125280 Pin 

33-58 125127 Screw 34-6 3597 Nut 36-80 125281 Pin 
36-110 125288 Pin 

33-63 125130 Screw 34-7 70073 Nut 
36-114 125290 Pin 

33-64 1173 Screw 34-8 3598 Nut 
36-120 125269 Pi n 

33-65 125131 Screw 34-9 3599 Nut 
*36-131 125092 Dowel 

33-69 1223 Screw 34-10 125220 Nut 
36-132 125292 Pin 

33-70 125132 Screw 34-11 112627 Nut 36-137 3614 Pin 
33-85 125138 Screw *34-12 55257 Nut 36-147 125296 Pin 
33-86 125139 Screw 34-13 125221 Nut 36-150 125297 Pin 
33-89 125141 Screw 34-14 5815 Nut 36-153 110440 Pin 
33-98 125142 Screw 34-16 125222 Nut 36-164 125300 Pin 

33-101 125143 Screw 34-19 125223 Nut 43-10 125306 Stop 
33-110 110434 Screw 34-24 125224 Nut *43-12 71047 Washer 
33-111 49054 Screw 34-25 3600 Nut 46-3 125307 Washer 
33-114 125146 Screw 34-27 125225 Nut 61-7 3618 Insulator 
33-130 125149 Screw 34-28 3602 Nut 61-10 125314 Screw 

33-132 125001 Screw 34-29 3603 Nut 61-24 125010 Washer 
33-153 125154 Screw 34-39 125227 Nut 61-25 125317 Insulator 
33-156 1162 Screw 34-41 125228 Nut . 100-74 5816 Washer 
33-157 1174 Screw 34-48 125229 Nut 100-75 3620 Washer 
33-158 125155 Screw 34-50 360� Nut 100-80 125328 Bushing 

33-163 125157 Screw *34-51 1036 Nut 100-� 125330 Screw 
33-168 125159 Screw 34-55 3606 Nut 100-85 3621 Terminal 
33-170 112621 Screw 34-56 110435 Nut 100-96 110441 Shim 
33-179 125002 Screw 34-58 125231 Nut 100-108 3624 Washer 
33-180 125162 Screw 34-59 125009 Nut 100-112 125339 Terminal 

33-185 125163 Screw 34-61 125233 Nut 100-120 125341 Bushing 
33-193 125164 Screw 34-64 112628 Nut 103-27 125011 Washer 
33-194 125165 Screw 34-66 125235 Nut ll2-7 125373 Screw 
33-195 1176 Screw 35-1 112629 Spring 122-5 125379 Post 
33-197 125167 Screw 35-2 U2630 Spring 122-11 125380 Chute 

33-198 125168 Screw 35-8 112631 Spring 122-12 125381 Stud 
33-206 125003 Screw 35-13 125236 Spring 122-18 125382 Cable 
33-207 125170 Screw 35-24 125239 Spring S-122-19 125383 Bracket 
33-208 125171 Screw 35-27 125241 Spring S-122-20 125384 Bracket 
33-213 125176 Screw 35-28 125242 Spring S-122-21 125385 Bracket 

*Indicates change 



- 3 -
(700EE) 

Old New Old New Old New 
!!9.... 1!2... Descri2tion � !!9.... Descril!!:ion ti2... !!9.... Descri2tion 

5-122-22 125386 Bracket 122-194 1?5463 Disk 122-5ll 125594 Guide Assem. 
S-122-23 125387 Bracket 122-195 125464 Disk 122-528 125596 Key Lever Assem. 
5-122-24 125388 Bracket 122-196 125465 Bezel 122-529 125597 Key Lever Assem. 

122-25 125389 Bracket 5-122-234 3627 Bar 122-530 125598 Key Lever Assem. 
122-26 125390 Wuher 122-242 125467 Lever Aesem. 122-531 125599 Key Lever Assem. 

122-27 125391 Shart 122-244 125468 Post 122-532 125600 Key Lever Assem. 
122-28 125392 Stop 122-245 125469 Pawl 122-533 125601 Key Lever Assem. 
122-29 125393 Pin 122-246 125470 Post 122-534 125602 Key Lever Assem. 
122-35 125394 Plate 122-247 125471 Disk Aesem. 122-535 125603 Key Lever Assem. 
122-36 125395 Pin 122-249 125472 Stud 122-536 125604 Key Lever Assem. 

S-122-37 125396 Guide 122-259 125479 Disk 122-537 125605 Key Lever Assem. 
5-122-38 125397 Bar 122-275 125481 Bracket 122-538 125606 Key Lever Assem. 
S-122-39 3625 Shaft 122-276 125013 Plate 122-539 125607 Key Lever Assem. 
S-122-40 125398 Bracket 122-350 125487 Tape Reel 122-540 125608 Key Lever Assem. 

122-42 125400 Gear 122-357 125488 Spacer 122-541 125609 Key Lever Assem. 

122-43 125401 Gear 122-359 125490 Ratchet 122-542 125610 Key Lever Assem. 
122-46 125402 Post 122-364 125492 Bracket 122-543 1256ll Key Lever Assem. 
122-48 125012 Socket 122-365 125493 Punch Pin 122-544 125612 Key Lever Assem. 
122-49 125403 Fitting 122-366 125494 Punch Pin 122-545 125613 Key Lever Assem. 
122-50 125404 Lamp 122-369 125495 Guide Plate 122-546 125614 Key Lever Assem. 

122-51 125405 Bell Crank 122-374 125499 Punch Bar 122-547 125615 Key Lever Aesem. 
122-52 125406 Bell Crank 122-375 125500 Punch Bar 122-548 125616 Key Lever Assem. 
122-53 125407 Bell Crank 122-376 125501 Punch Bar 122-549 125617 Key Lever Assem. 
122-54 125408 Bell Crank 122-377 125502 Punch Bar 122-550 125618 Key Lever Ae11em. 
122-55 125409 Bell Crank 122-378 125503 Punch Bar 122-551 125619 Key Lever Assem. 

122-56 125410 Bushing 122-380 125504 Lever 122-552 125620 Key Lever Assem. 
122-57 1254ll Bushing 122-381 125505 Contact 122-553 125621 Key Lever Assem. 
122-58 125412 Stud 122-382 125506 Bail 122-554 125622 Key Lever Assem. 
122-60 125413 Ratchet 122-383 125507 Key Lever 122-555 125623 Key Lever Assem. 
122-61 125414 Post 122-384 112640 Die Block 122-556 125624 Key Lever Aesem. 

122-62 125415 Pin 122-386 125508 Bail Assem. 122-557 125198 Key Lever Assem. 
122-63 125416 Post 122-389 1255ll Pawl Assem. 122-558 125625 Key Lever Assem. 
122-65 125417 Stud 122-390 125512 Contact Aesem. 122-559 125626 Key Lever Assem. 
122-67 125418 Post 122-396 125514 H811111er Assem. 122-567 125631 Hammer Assem. 
122-68 3626 Foot 122-431 125548 Paper Keytop 122-571 125633 Guide Plate 

S-122-69 125419 Stop 122-432 125549 Paper Keytop 122-575 lll019 Block 
122-84 125421 Pin 122-433 125550 Paper Keytop 122-576 125636 Plate Assem. 
122-86 125422 Pin 122-434 125551 Paper Keytop 122-577 125637 Ratchet Assem. 
122-88 125423 Solenoid Assem. 122-435 125552 Paper Keytop 122-500 125638 Paper Keytop 
122-89 125424 Bracket 122-438 125555 Head 122-581 125639 Paper Keytop 

122-94 125425 Terminal Brd. 122-451 125560 Lever Assem. 122-582 125640 Paper Keytop 
122-95 125426 Insulator 122-452 125561 Lever Assem. 122-586 125642 Bracket Assem. 
122-97 125427 Bushing 122-453 125562 Cable Assem. 122-589 125643 Washer 
122-100 125428 Plate 122-454 125563 Cable 122-592 !25645 Guide 
122-101 125429 Head 122-459 125565 Paper Keytop 122-593 125646 Plate 

122-102 1!5430 Post 122-460 125566 Paper Keytop 122-594 125647 Plate 
122-106 125431 Bracket Aesem. 122-461 125567 Paper Keytop 122-596 125648 Key Lever 
122-107 125433 Bracket 122-462 125568 Paper Keytop 122-597 125649 Key Lever 
122-108 125434 Bushing 122-463 125569 Paper Keytop 122-598 125650 Key Lever 
122-ll3 9575 Screw 122-464 125570 Paper Keytop 122-599 125651 Key Lever 

122-ll6 125438 Lever Assem. 122-465 125571 Paper Keytop 122-600 125652 Key Lever 
122-ll7 125439 Lever 122-466 125572 Paper Keytop 122-601 125653 Key Lever 
122-ll8 125440 Terminal 122-467 125573 Paper Keytop 122-602 125654 Key Lever 
122-ll9 125441 Contact Assem. 122-468 125574 Paper Keytop 122-603 125655 Key Lever 
122-121 125443 Contact 122-469 125575 Paper Keytop 122-604 125656 Key Lever 

122-124 125444 Spring 122-470 125576 Paper Keytop 122-605 125657 Key Lever 
122-126 125445 Insulator 122-471 125577 Paper Keytop 122-606 125658 Key Lever 
122-127 125446 Stud 122-472 125578 Paper Keytop 122-607 125659 Key Lever 
122-128 125447 Bracket Assem. 122-473 125579 Paper Keytop 122-608 125660 Key Lever 
122-129 125448 Bracket 122-474 125500 Paper Keytop 122-609 125661 Key Lever 

S-122-130 125449 Lever Assem. 122-475 125581 Paper Keytop 122-610 125662 Key Lever 
122-133 125450 Poet 122-476 125582 Paper Keytop 122-6ll 125663 Key Lever 

S-122-134 125451 Bell Crank 122-477 125583 Paper Keytop 122-612 125664 Key Lever 
122-135 125452 Washer 122-478 125584 Paper Keytop 122-613 125665 Key Lever 

5-122-136 125453 Bracket 122-479 125585 Paper Keytop 122-614 125666 Key Lever 

122-137 125454 Gear Assem. 122-400 125586 Paper Keytop 122-615 125667 Key Lever 
122-140 125456 Stud 122-481 125587 Paper Keytop 122-616 125668 Key Lever 
122-143 125457 Connector 122-482 125588 Paper Keytop 122-617 125669 Key Lever 
122-146 125458 Bearing 122-483 125589 Paper Keytop 122-618 125670 Key Lever 
122-147 125459 Bushing 122-484 125590 Paper Keytop 122-619 125671 Key Lever 



- 4 -
(700EE) 

Old Nev Old Nev Old Nev 
� � Descr:i,(!tion � � Descri(!tion � H2A. DeacriDtion 

122-620 125672 Key Lever 138-44 126243 Gauge 400-3 125903 Brush 
122-621 125673 Key Lever 138-55 110443 Scale 400-218 125914 Terminal 
122-622 125674 Key Lever 138-58 110444 Scale 500-205 125935 Spring 
122-623 125675 Key Lever 138-100 88993 Burnisher 700-55 125947 Screv 
122-624 125676 Key Lever 138-125 126245 Gauge 700-59 125948 Screv 

122-625 125677 Key Lever 138-126 126246 Gauge 700-71 3650 Waaher 
122-626 125678 Key Lever 138-127 125775 Wrench W-1238 126234 Pin 
122-697 125683 Bushing 138-128 125776 Wrench 

* 55083-l 126096 "T" Bar 
122-698 125684 Lever Assem. 138-129 125777 Wrench * 55083-2 126097 "T" Bar 
122-699 125685 Stud 138-137 110445 Tool 

* 55083-3 126098 "T" Bar 

122-700 125686 Lever Assem. 138-139 125783 Stone * 55083-4 126099 "T" Bar 
122-702 125687 Bushing 200-20 3639 Washer * 55083-5 126100 "T" Bar 
122-703 125688 Bracket Assem. 200-153 3640 Washer "55083-6 126101 "T" Bar 
122-704 125689 Paper Keytop 200-214 125789 Shim * 55083-7 126102 "T" Bar 
122-705 125690 Paper Keytop 200-1032 3646 Washer * 55083-8 l26103 "T" Bar 

122-706 125691 Paper Keytop 200-ll34 125793 Pin * 55083-9 126104 "T" Bar 
122-707 125692 Paper Keytop 200-1139 3647 Insulator * 55083-10 126105 "T" Bar 
122-708 125693 Paper Keytop 200-ll77 126251 Insulator * 55083-ll 126106 "T" Bar 
122-709 125694 Paper Keytop 200-1348 125802 Washer * 55083-12 l26107 "T'' Bar 
122-710 125695 Paper Keytop 200-2212 3649 Washer * 55083-13 126108 "T" Bar 

l23-7 3628 Bushing 300-106 125814 Guide * 55083-14 126109 "T" Bar 
l23-8 71444 Bushing 300-107 125815 Contact Aasem. * 55083-15 126ll0 "T" Bar 
123-36 3630 Bushing 300-108 125816 Mounting Bar * 55083-16 126lll "T" Bar 
123-37 125696 Post 300-109 125817 Mounting Bar * 55083-17 126112 "T" Bar 
123-164 3633 Bushing 300-110 125818 Insulator * 55083-18 126ll3 "T" Bar 

123-165 3634 Bushing 300-113 125820 Disk * 55083-20 126114 "T'' Bar 
123-166 3635 Washer 300-121 125828 Shaft * 55083-21 126115 "T" Bar 
123-167 3636 Washer 300-128 125829 Lever 55084-A2 126156 Bar 
123-244 125015 Washer 300-137 125833 Lever Guide 55084-A4 126157 Bar 
123-308 125703 Terminal 300-152 125844 Adj. Lever 55084-A6 126158 Bar 

125-9 3638 Condenser 300-170 125848 Cont. Lever 55084-A8 126159 Bar 
125-176 125716 S'Witch Box 300-171 125849 Cont. Lever 55084-AlO 126160 Bar 
125-197 125097 Nipple 300-172 125850 Cont. Lever 55084-A12 126161 Bar 
125-198 125098 Nut 300-173 125851 Cont. Lever 55084-A14 126162 Bar 
125-208 125719 Nipple 300-174 125852 Cont. Lever 55084-Al6 126163 Bar 

125-209 125720 Nut 300-178 l25855 Terminal 55084-Al8 l26164 Bar 
125-237 125723 Fuse 300-179 125856 Terminal Block 55084-A20 126165 Bar 
125-238 125724 Fuse 300-181 125858 Feed Pavl 55084-Bl 126166 Bar 
126-123 125016 Grommet 300-201 l2586o End Bracket 55084-B3 126167 Bar 
138-22 110442 Screv Driver 300-301 5556 Top Plate 55084-B5 126168 Bar 

138-23 l25752 Wrench 300-302 125861 Feed Wheel 55084-B7 126169 Bar 
138-25 125754 Wrench *300-303 125862 Bearing 55084-B9 126170 Bar 
138-26 125755 Wren<:):! 300-312 125867 Bracket 55084-811 126171 Bar 
138-27 125756 Wrench 300-314 125868 Detent Assem. 55084-813 126172 Bar 
138-28 125757 Wrencn 300-319 125871 Bracket 55084-Bl5 126173 Bar 

138-30 125758 File 300-320 125872 Shaft 55084-Bl7 126174 Bar 
138-33 12576o Wrench 300-322 125873 Latch 
138-34 125761 Wrench 3CXl-400 125874 End Bracket 
138-36 125763 Wrench 300-506 4707 Washer 
138-43 126242 Gauge 300-510 125882 Terminal 

*Indicates change 



New Old New 
!!2.&. � � 

*1036 34-51 9575 
1157 33-1 49054 
1158 33-3 *55257 
1159 33-5 70073 
1160 33-6 *71047 

71444 
1161 33-7 74879 
1162 03-10 86850 

(33-156 8'1636 
1163 33-11 88993 
1164 33-14 110434 

1165 33-16 110435 
1166 33-17 110436 
1168 33-35 110437 
1169 33-37 110438 
1170 33-49 110440 

1171 33-53 110441 
11'(..! 33-54 110442 
1173 33-64 110443 
1174 33-157 110444 
1176 33-195 110445 

1177 33-234 lll019 
1179 33-238 112620 
1181 33-360 112621 
1222 33-39 112622 
1223 33-69 112623 

1263 33-4 112624 
3595 34-2 112626 
3597 34-6 112627 
3598 34-8 112628 
3599 34-9 112629 

3600 34-25 112630 
3602 34-28 112631 
3603 34-29 112632 
3604 34-50 112633 
3606 34-55 112634 

3608 35-58 112635 
*112636 3610 35-126 

112640 (36-56 3614 (36-137 125001 
125002 
125003 

3618 61-7 125005 
3620 lQ0-75 125006 
3621 lQ0-85 125009 
3624 lQ0-108 125010 
3625 5-122-39 125011 

3626 122-68 125012 
125013 3627 5-122-234 
125015 3628 123-7 
125016 3630 123-36 

*125092 3633 123-164 
125097 

3634 123-165 125098 
3635 123-166 125105 
3636 123-167 125108 
3638 125-9 125109 
3639 200-20 125110 

� 

3640 2Q0-153 125111 
3646 2Q0-1032 125112 
3647 2Q0-1139 125113 
3649 2Q0-2212 125114 
3650 7Q0-71 125116 

4702 35-52 125117 
4703 35-86 125119 
4705 35-134 125120 
4707 3Q0-506 125122 
4708 35-87 125124 

5475 34-5 125126 
5556 300..301 125127 
5740 33-13 125130 
5815 34-11. 125131 
5816 100..74 125132 

*Indicates change 

- 5 -
(700�) 

NEW TO OW NUMBER CONVERSION LIST 

Old New 
!!2.:. No. 

122-113 125138 33-111 125139 34-12 
125141 34-7 125142 43-12 
125143 123-8 

4-8 125146 
33-240 125149 
)3-270 125154 

138-100 125155 
33-110 125157 

34-56 125159 
35-42 125162 
35-70 125163 
35-88 125164 
36-153 125165 

1Q0-96 125167 
138-22 125168 
138-55 125170 
138-58 125171 
138-137 125176 

122-575 125178 
33-21 125179 
33-170 12518:> 
33-334 125189 
33-335 125190 

33-337 125191 
34-4 125192 
34-11 125193 
34-64 125195 
35-1 125197 

35-2 125198 
35-8 125199 
35-33 125200 
35-54 125201 
35-89 125205 
35-137 

125206 35-140 
122-384 125209 

125211 33-132 
125212 33-179 
125213 33-206 

33-280 125215 
33-333 125217 
34-59 125218 
61-24 125220 

103-27 125221 
122-48 

125222 122-276 
123-244 125223 
126-123 125224 

36-131 125225 
125-197 125227 

125-198 125228 
23-8 125229 
33-2 125231 
33-8 125233 
33-9 125235 

33-12 125236 
33-15 125239 
33-18 125241 
33-22 125242 
33-29 125243 

33-32 125244 
33-38 125246 
33-41 125248 
33-43 125250 
33-50 125251 

33-57 125252 
33-58 125253 
33-63 125254 
33-65 125255 
33-70 125257 

Old 
� 

33-85 
33-86 
33-89 
33-98 
33-101 

33-114 
33-130 
33-153 
33-158 
33-163 

33-168 
33-18:> 
33-185 
33-193 
33-194 

33-197 
33-198 
33-207 
33-208 
33-213 

33-224 
33-225 
33-227 
33-252 
33-253 

33-254 
33-255 
33-257 
33-271 
33-276 

122-557 
33-278 
33-282 
33-283 
33-296 

33-336 
33-341 
33-344 
33-346 
33-348 

33-350 
33-362 
34-1 
34-10 
34-13 

34-16 
34-19 
34-24 
34-27 
34-39 

34-41 
34-48 
34-58 
34-61 
34-66 

35-13 
35-24 
35-27 
35-28 
35-34 

35-40 
35-47 
35-53 
35-68 
35-69 

35-71 
35-72 
35-78 
35-8:> 
35-85 

New Old 
!!2..:. fu2... 

125258 35-99 
125262 35-116 
125267 35-132 
125268 35-133 
125269 36-120 

125272 36-24 
125273 36-28 
125276 36-39 
125277 36-45 
125278 36-51 

12528:> 36-73 
125281 36-8:> 
125288 36-110 
125290 36-114 
125292 36-132 

125296 36-147 
125297 36-150 
125300 36-164 
125306 43-10 
125307 46-3 

125314 61-10 
125317 61-25 
125328 lQ0-80 
125330 lQ0-84 
125339 lQ0-112 

125341 lQ0-120 
125373 112-7 
125379 122-5 
12538:> 122-11 
125381 122-12 

125382 122-18 
125383 S-122-19 
125384 5-122-20 
125385 S-122-21 
125386 S-122-22 

125387 S-122-23 
125388 S-122-24 
125389 122-25 
125390 122-26 
125391 122-27 

i25392 122-28 
125393 122-29 
125394 122-35 
125395 122-36 
125396 5-122-37 

125397 5-122-38 
125398 S-122-40 
125400 122-42 
125401 122-43 
125402 122-46 

125403 122-49 
125404 122-50 
125405 122-51 
125406 122-52 
125407 122-53 

125408 122-54 
125409 122-55 
125410 122-56 
125411 122-57 
125412 122-58 

125413 122-60 
125414 122-61 
125415 122-62 
125416 122-63 
125417 122-65 

125418 122-67 
125419 S-122-69 
125421 122-84 
125422 122-86 
125423 122-88 



\ 
- 6 -

(700EE) 

New Old New Old New Old New Old 

� � � � .H2... .H2... No. � 

125424 122-89 125566 122-460 125651 122-599 125833 30Q-l37 
125425 122-94 125567 122-461 125652 122-600 125844 30Q-l52 
125426 122-95 125568 122-462 125653 ·. ,122-601 125848 3QO-l70 
125427 122-97 125569 122-463 125654 122-602 125849 300-171 
125428 122-100 125570 122-464 125655 122-603 125850 30Q-l72 

125429 122-101 125571 122-465 125656 122-604 125851 30Q-173 
125430 122-102 125572 122-466 125657 122-605 125852 300-174 
125431 122-106 125573 122-467 125658 122-606 125855 30Q-178 
125433 122-107 125574 122-468 125659 122-607 125856 3QO-l79 
125434 122-108 125575 122-469 125660 122-608 125858 300-181 

125438 122-116 125576 122-470 125661 122-609 125860 30Q-201 
125439 122-117 125577 122-471 125662 122-610 125861 300..302 
125440 122-118 125578 122-472 125663 122-611 125862 300-303 
125441 122-119 125579 122-473 125664 122-612 125867 30Q-312 
125443 122-121 12558o 122-474 125665 122-613 125868 300..314 

125444 122-124 125581 122-475 125666 122-614 125871 30Q-3l9 
125445 122-126 125582 122-476 125667 122-615 125872 300-320 
125446 122-127 125583 122-477 125668 122-616 125873 30Q-322 
125447 122-128 125584 122-478 125669 122-617 125874 30Q-400 
125448 122-129 125585 122-479 125670 122-618 125882 3Q0-510 

125449 s-122-130 125586 122-480 125671 122-619 125903 4Q0-3 
125450 122-133 125587 122-481 125672 122-620 125914 4Q0-2l8 
125451 S-122-134 125588 122-482 125673 122-621 125935 50Q-205 
125452 122-135 125589 122-483 125674 122-622 125947 700-55 
125453 S-122-136 125590 122-484 125675 122-623 125948 7Q0-59 

125454 122-137 125594 122-511 125676 122-624 126096 55083-1 
125456 122-140 125596 122-528 125677 122-625 126097 55003-2 
125457 122-143 :1:25597 122-529 125678 122-626 126098 55083-3 
125458 122-146 125598 122-530 125683 122-697 126099 55083-4 
125459 122-147 125599 122-531 125684 122-698 126100 55083-5 

125463 122-194 125600 122-532 125685 122-699 126101 55083-6 
125464 122-195 125601 122-533 i25686 122-700 126102 55083-7 
125465 122-196 125602 122-534 125687 122-702 126103 55083-8 
125467 122-242 125603 122-535 125688 122-703 126104 55003-9 
125468 122-244 125604 122-536 125689 122-704 126105 55003-10 

125469 122-245 1256o5 122-537 125690 122-705 126106 55003-11 
125470 122-246 125606 122-538 125691 122-706 126107 55083-12 
125471 122-247 125607 122-539 125692 122-707 126100 55003-13 
125472 122-249 125600 122-540 125693 122-708 126109 55003-14 
125479 122-259 125609 122-541 125694 122-709 126110 55003-15 

125481 122-275 125610 122-542 125695 122-710 126111 55003-16 
125487 122-350 125611 122-543 125696 123-37 126112 55003-17 
125488 122-357 125612 122-544 125703 123-308 126113 55083-18 
125490 122-359 125613 122-545 125716 125-176 126114 55083-20 
125492 122-364 125614 122-546 125719 125-208 126115 55083-21 

125493 122-365 125615 122-547 125720 125-209 126156 55004-A2 
125494 122-366 125616 122-548 125723 125-237 126157 55084-A4 
125495 122-369 125617 122-549 125724 125-238 126158 55004-A6 
125499 122-374 1256lB 122-550 125752 138-23 126159 55084-AS 
125500 122-375 125619 122-551 125754 138-25 126160 55084-AlO 

125501 122-376 125620 122-552 125755 138-26 126161 55084-A12 
125502 122-377 125621 122-553 125756 138-27 126162 55084-A14 
125503 122-378 125022 122-554 125757 138-28 126l63 55004-A16 
12550.4 122-380 125623 122-555 125758 138-30 126164 55084-A18 

1 
125505 122-381 125624 122-556 125760 138-33 126165 55084-A20 

125506 122-382 125625 . 122-558 125761 138-34 126166 55084-Bl 
125507 122-383 125626 122-559 125763 138-36 126167 55084-B3 
125508 122-386 125631 122-567 125775 138-127 126168 55084-B5 
125511 122-389 i25633 122-571 125776 138-128 126169 55084-B? 
125512 122-390 125636 122-576 125777 138-129 126170 55084-B9 

125514 122-396 125637 122-577 125783 138-139 126171 55084-B11 
125548 122-431 125638 122-580 125789 20Q-214 126172 55084-B13 
125549 122-432 125639 122-581 125793 200-1134 126173 55084-B15 
125550 122-433 125640 122-582 125802 20()..1348 126174 55084-B17 
125551 122-434 125642 122-586 125814 300-106 126234 �1238 

125552 122-435 125643 122-589 125815 30Q-107 126242 1.38-43 
125555 122-438 125645 122-592 125816 30Q-100 126243 138-44 
125560 122-451 125646 122-593 125817 3Q0-109 126245 138-125 
125561 122-452 125647 122-594 125818 30Q-110 126246 138-126 
125562 122-453 125648 122-596 125820 30Q-113 126251 200-1177 

125563 122-454 125649 122-597 125828 30Q-121 
125565 122-459 125650 122-598 125829 300..1.28 

I 


